TECHNICAL CATALOGUE
CHILLED BEAM
 IQ STAR NOVA II
IQ Star NOVA II Chilled beam - Technical catalogue2
FläktGroup DC_9573GB_2022-03-02_R5 Specifications are subject of alteration without further notice
IQ STAR NOVA II CHILLED BEAM
The NOVA II chilled beam is an active chilled beam system for
ventilation, cooling and heating. This diffusion system offers com-

--cc-- = Vmin
----cc = Vmax
2) Ordering example below
Eg: IQAZ-36-355-020420
• k100% = 3.54
• V0 = 2 l/s
• Vmin = 4 l/s
• Vmax = 20 l/s
= IQAZ-35
bb = 11, 21 bb = 12, 22 bb = 14, 24bb = 13, 23
IQ Star NOVA II Chilled beam - Technical catalogue 21
FläktGroup DC_9573GB_2022-03-02_R5 Specifications are subject of alteration without further notice
Fastening brackets QFAZ-18-1-2
Set with 2 pieces, 1 set per beam
2 = Painted RAL 9003 gloss 30% (NCS 0500-N)
Fastening brackets (low-build) QFAZ-19-1-1
Set with 2 pieces, unpainted, 1 set per beam
Suspension rods M8 QFAZ-12
Set with 2 pieces. Length 500 mm, 2 sets per beam
Suspension bracket QFAZ-11-1
Set with 2 pieces, unpainted, 1 set per beam
Flexible hose (Push-on Ø15mm) IQAZ-19-550-010010
Length = 550 mm
Duct enclosure IQAZ-30-bbb-c
Length (bbb)
050 = 30 - 50 cm
090 = 50 - 90 cm
170 = 90 - 170 cm
Design (cc)
1 = Rectangular shape
2 = Rounded shape
Lighting IQAZ-31-bbb-cc-d-1
Length (bbb) (cm)
(aaa in chilled beam code when bb = 11, 12)
(aaa + 30 in chilled beam code when bb = 13, 14)
Execution (cc)
05 = Downlight Opal flush, LED
06 = Downlight Opal dropped, LED
Connection cable (d)
0 = without
1 = Length 2 m loose wire connection
2 = Length 2 m plug connection
3 = Length 2 m male Wieland
4 = Length 2 m male 5-pin connector for DALI
3)  aaa and bb refer to beam length and construction, respectively.
Please see Product code section.
Compression fitting IQAZ-38-b-c
Connection 1 (b)
1 = 15 mm compression ring
Connection 2 (c)
1 = G½" external thread, cylindrical (ISO 228-1)
c b
IQ Star NOVA II Chilled beam - Technical catalogue22
FläktGroup DC_9573GB_2022-03-02_R5 Specifications are subject of alteration without further notice
ORDER EXAMPLE
Here is an example to demonstrate an order complete with
typical accessories. For more information about orders or
specific requirements for special units, please contact your
nearest FläktGroup sales office.
ORDER EXAMPLE
An order example for a room with 5 chilled beams. The beams
are calculated as 270 cm length for required airflow and
cooling capacity in product selection tool SELECT (http://
select.flaktgroup.com).
CHILLED BEAMS
Product codes Description Quantity
IQFI-270-11-10-2 NOVA II chilled beam, water cooling and heating with purging nipple,with FPC, for exposed installation 5
QFAZ-18-6-1 Fastning bracket, set of 2 for installation 5
OPTION FOR DEMAND CONTROLLED VENTILATION
Product codes Description Quantity
IQAZ-35-02-1-1-1 Pi Function, Nozzle actuator, 1 piece per chilled beam 5
CONTROLS
Product codes1) Description Quantity
STRA-24-00-0-00 Room Controller 1
STRZ-05-02 External temperature sensor 1
STRZ-16-1 Condensation sensor 1
STRZ-24-1 Transformer1) 1
CONTROLS OPTIONS FOR DEMAND CONTROLLED VENTILATION
Product codes1) Description Quantity
STRZ-09-2 Occupancy detector (for single office application) 1
STRZ-18-1-2 CO2 sensor (for meeting room) 1
VALVES, ACTUATORS AND FLEXIBLE HOSES
Product codes1) Description Quantity
STRZ-70-11-01-0-11) Valve + valve actuator 10
IQAZ-19-550-010010 Flexible hose push-on 10
DUCT ENCLOSURE AND LIGHTING
Product codes Description Quantity
IQAZ-30-170-1 Rectangular duct enclosure, length 90 - 170 cm 5
IQAZ-31-270-06-1 Integrated lighting (LED), 2 fittings per beam, Length 1174 mm, with 2 m loose wire 5
1) For more information, please see the STRA-24 technical manual and STRA Accessories catalogue.
IQ Star NOVA II Chilled beam - Technical catalogue 23
FläktGroup DC_9573GB_2022-03-02_R5 Specifications are subject of alteration without further notice
PTC.312 DUCTED SPACE COOLING APPLIANCES
The FläktGroup´s NOVA II chilled beam for integrated installation in
suspended ceilings, has the following requirements/functions: (the
size, variant etc., are indicated in the product code).
• Eurovent certified.
• Cooling, ventilation or Cooling, water heating, ventilation or
Cooling, electric heating, ventilation.
• Pi motorised continuously variable VAV function, including an
unoccupied flow mode
 or EC for the simple continuously  variable adjustment of air
flows, and the potential for installing a VAV (Pi) motor at a later
stage.
• Heating function in which heating is delivered by the water
coil, and circulation in the space is controlled by the VAV
function (Pi).
• FPC (flow pattern control).
• Extended casing; see the order code, for easier access to
the motor, actuator etc., (also recommended for installation in
acoustic ceiling systems).
• “Click-in” mounting brackets for easier installation.
•  RAL 9003 gloss value 30.
•  Factory fitted controls. All electrical components are connected
to terminal blocks for the straightforward connection of a 24 V